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TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time 1st car due

TC 0 - M Startpark IN Stausee Losheim
TC 0A - M Stausee Losheim OUT 20:11

TC 1 - M Losheim Süd 3,65 3,65 00:10 20:21
SS 1  - M Super Special Stage Losheim 1 23,90 00:03 20:24

TC 1A - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 9,57 33,47 00:37 21:01
Stadthalle Merzig Service A (23,90) (13,22) (37,12) 00:45

TC 1B - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 21:46

TC 1C - M Parkplatz ENP Merzig - Overnight Parc fermè-IN 1,17 1,17 00:05 21:51

LEG 1 Totals 23,90 14,44 38,34
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ITINERARY Version 6

TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time 1st car due

TC 1D - M Parkplatz ENP Merzig - Parc fermè OUT 09:25

TC 1E - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 09:30

Stadthalle Merzig Service B (2,60) (2,60) 00:20
TC 1F - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 09:50

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)

TC 2 - M Wochern 25,71 25,71 00:30 10:20
SS 2  - M Dreiländereck 1 10,40 00:03 10:23

TC 3 - M Büschdorf 11,54 21,94 00:28 10:51
SS 3  - M Steine an der Grenze 1 18,67 00:03 10:54

TC 3A - M ENP Merzig - Regrouping A-IN 7,01 25,68 00:27 11:21
REGROUPING MERZIG - 22 Minuten -

TC 3B  - M ENP Merzig - Regrouping A-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 00:22 11:43

TC 3C - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 11:48
Stadthalle Merzig Service C (29,07) (45,74) (74,81) 00:20

TC 3D - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 12:08

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)

TC 4 - M Wochern 25,71 25,71 00:30 12:38
SS 4  - M Dreiländereck 2 10,40 00:03 12:41

TC 5 - M Büschdorf 11,54 21,94 00:28 13:09
SS 5  - M Steine an der Grenze 2 18,67 00:03 13:12

TC 5A - M ENP Merzig - Regrouping B-IN 7,01 25,68 00:27 13:39
REGROUPING MERZIG - 15 Minuten -

TC 5B  - M ENP Merzig - Regrouping B-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 00:15 13:54

TC 5C - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 13:59
Stadthalle Merzig Service D (29,07) (45,74) (74,81) 00:20

TC 5D - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 14:19

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)

TC 6 - M Losheim 14,71 14,71 00:24 14:43
SS 6 - M Losheimer Land 1 10,30 00:03 14:46

TC 7 - M Mitlosheim 6,77 17,07 00:20 15:06
SS 7  - M Weiskirchener Land 1 9,43 00:03 15:09

TC 8 - M Losheim Süd 18,14 27,57 00:37 15:46
SS 8 - M Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 2 23,90 00:03 15:49

TC 8A  - M Alte Post Merzig - Regrouping C-IN 9,41 33,31 00:36 16:25
REGROUPING MERZIG - 10 Minuten -

TC 8B  - M Alte Post Merzig - Regrouping C-OUT (0,06) (0,06) 00:10 16:35
TC 8C - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 16:40

Stadthalle Merzig Service E (43,63) (50,52) (94,15) 00:20
TC 8D - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 17:00

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)

TC 9 - M Mitlosheim 22,00 22,00 00:33 17:33
SS 9  - M Weiskirchener Land 2 9,43 00:03 17:36

TC 10 - M Losheim Süd 18,14 27,57 00:37 18:13
SS 10  - M Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 3 23,90 00:03 18:16

Stadthalle Merzig, Rampe/Podium 00:05 (18:55)
TC 10A - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 9,59 33,49 00:44 19:00

Stadthalle Merzig Service F (33,33) (49,78) (83,11) 00:20
TC 10B - M Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 19:20
TC 10C - M Alte Post Merzig - Parc fermè-IN 0,62 0,62 00:05 19:25

LEG 2 Totals 135,10 195,05 330,15
LEG 1 Totals 23,90 14,44 38,34
Total 159,00 209,49 368,49
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ITINERARY Version 6

TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time 1st car due

TC 0 - E Startpark IN, Stausee Losheim
TC 0A - E Stausee Losheim OUT 19:40

TC 1 - E Losheim Süd 3,65 3,65 00:10 19:50
SS 1 - E Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 1 23,90 00:03 19:53

TC 1A - M Stausee Losheim - Regrouping A-IN 14,61 38,51 00:46 20:39
REGROUPING  STAUSEE - 45 Minuten - 

TC 1B  - E Stausee Losheim - Regrouping A-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 00:45 21:24

TC 2 - E Losheim Süd 3,65 3,65 00:10 21:34

SS 2 - E Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 2 23,90 00:03 21:37

TC 2A - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 9,57 33,47 00:38 22:15
Stadthalle Merzig Service A (47,80) (31,53) (79,33) 00:45

TC 2B - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 23:00

TC 2C - E Parkplatz ENP Merzig - Overnight Parc fermè-IN 1,17 1,17 00:05 23:05

LEG 1 Totals 47,80 32,75 80,55
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ITINERARY Version 6

TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time 1st car due

TC 2D - E Parkplatz ENP Merzig - Parc fermè OUT 06:50

TC 2E - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 06:55

Stadthalle Merzig Service B (2,60) (2,60) 00:20
TC 2F - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 07:15

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)
TC 3 - E Wochern 25,71 25,71 00:30 07:45
SS 3  - E Dreiländereck 1 10,40 00:03 07:48
TC 4 - E Büschdorf 11,54 21,94 00:28 08:16
SS 4  - E Steine an der Grenze 1 18,67 00:03 08:19

TC 4A - E ENP Merzig - Regrouping B-IN 7,01 25,68 00:27 08:46
REGROUPING MERZIG - 8 Minuten -

TC 4B  - E ENP Merzig - Regrouping B-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 00:08 08:54
TC 4C - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 08:59

Stadthalle Merzig Service C (29,07) (45,74) (74,81) 00:20
TC 4D - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 09:19

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)
TC 5 - E Wochern 25,71 25,71 00:30 09:49
SS 5  - E Dreiländereck 2 10,40 00:03 09:52
TC 6 - E Büschdorf 11,54 21,94 00:28 10:20
SS 6  - E Steine an der Grenze 2 18,67 00:03 10:23

TC 6A  - E ENP Merzig - Regrouping C-IN 7,01 25,68 00:27 10:50
REGROUPING MERZIG - 22 Minuten -

TC 6B  - E ENP Merzig - Regrouping C-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 00:22 11:12

TC 6C - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 11:17
Stadthalle Merzig Service D (29,07) (45,74) (74,81) 00:20

TC 6D - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 11:37

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)
TC 7 - E Wochern 25,71 25,71 00:30 12:07
SS 7 - E Dreiländereck 3 10,40 00:03 12:10

TC 8 - E Büschdorf 11,54 21,94 00:28 12:38
SS 8  - E Steine an der Grenze 3 18,67 00:03 12:41

TC 8A  - E ENP Merzig - Regrouping D-IN 7,01 25,68 00:27 13:08
REGROUPING MERZIG - 10 Minuten -

TC 8B  - E ENP Merzig - Regrouping D-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 00:10 13:18
TC 8C - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 13:23

Stadthalle Merzig Service E (29,07) (45,74) (74,81) 00:20
TC 8D - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 13:43

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)
TC 9 - E Losheim 14,71 14,71 00:24 14:07
SS 9 - E Losheimer Land 1 10,30 00:03 14:10

TC 10 - E Mitlosheim 6,77 17,07 00:20 14:30
SS 10  - E Weiskirchener Land 1 9,43 00:03 14:33
TC 11 - E Losheim Süd 18,14 27,57 00:37 15:10
SS 11 - E Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 3 23,90 00:03 15:13

TC 11A  - E Alte Post Merzig - Regrouping E-IN 9,41 33,31 00:40 15:53
REGROUPING MERZIG - 10 Minuten -

TC 11B  - E Alte Post Merzig - Regrouping E-OUT (0,06) (0,06) 00:10 16:03
TC 11C - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 3,12 3,12 00:05 16:08

Stadthalle Merzig Service F (43,63) (52,26) (95,89) 00:20
TC 11D - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 16:28

Refuelling Stadthalle Merzig (all cars)
TC 12 - E Losheim 14,71 14,71 00:24 16:52
SS 12 - E Losheimer Land 2 10,30 00:03 16:55

TC 13 - E Mitlosheim 6,77 17,07 00:20 17:15
SS 13 - E Weiskirchener Land 2 9,43 00:03 17:18

TC 14 - E Losheim Süd 18,14 27,57 00:37 17:55
SS 14  - E Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 4 23,90 00:03 17:58

Stadthalle Merzig, Rampe/Podium 00:05 (18:38)
TC 14A - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 9,59 33,49 00:45 18:43

Stadthalle Merzig Service G (43,63) (49,26) (92,89) 00:20
TC 14B - E Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 19:03
TC 14C - E Alte Post  Merzig - Parc fermè-IN 0,62 0,62 00:05 19:08

LEG 2 Totals 174,47 240,79 415,26
LEG 1 Totals 47,80 32,75 80,55
Total 222,27 273,54 495,81
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ITINERARY Version 6

TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time 1st car due

TC 0 - E Startpark IN Stausee Losheim
TC 0A - C Stausee Losheim OUT 19:00

TC 1 - C Losheim Süd 3,65 3,65 00:10 19:10
SS 1 - C Super Special Stage Losheim 1 7,20 00:03 19:13

TC 1A - C Stausee Losheim - Regrouping A-IN 6,79 13,99 00:17 19:30
REGROUPING  STAUSEE - 135 Minuten - 

TC 1B  - C Stausee Losheim - Regrouping A-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 02:15 21:45

TC 2 - C Losheim Süd 3,65 3,65 00:10 21:55

SS 2 - C Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 1 23,90 00:03 21:58

TC 2A - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 9,57 33,47 00:38 22:36
Stadthalle Merzig Service A (31,10) (23,71) (54,81) 00:20

TC 2B - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 22:56

TC 2C - C Parkplatz ENP Merzig - Overnight Parc fermè-IN 1,17 1,17 00:05 23:01

LEG 1 Totals 31,10 24,93 56,03
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ITINERARY Version 6

TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time 1st car due

TC 2D - C Parkplatz ENP Merzig - Parc fermè OUT 07:25

TC 2E - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 1,38 1,38 00:05 07:30

Stadthalle Merzig Service B (2,60) (2,60) 00:20
TC 2F - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 07:50

TC 3 - C Wochern 25,71 25,71 00:30 08:20
SS 3  - C Dreiländereck 1 10,40 00:03 08:23
TC 4 - C Büschdorf 11,54 21,94 00:28 08:51
SS 4  - C Steine an der Grenze 1 18,67 00:03 08:54

TC 4A - C ENP Merzig - Regrouping C-IN 7,01 25,68 00:27 09:21
REGROUPING  MERZIG - 75 Minuten - 

TC 4B  - C ENP Merzig - Regrouping C-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 01:15 10:36

TC 4C - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 3,12 3,12 00:05 10:41
Stadthalle Merzig Service C (29,07) (47,48) (76,55) 00:20

TC 4D - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 11:01

TC 5 - C Wochern 25,71 25,71 00:30 11:31
SS 5 - C Dreiländereck 2 10,40 00:03 11:34

TC 5A - C Schloss Berg Nennig - Regrouping A-IN 5,00 15,40 00:18 11:52
REGROUPING  NENNIG - 120 Minuten - 

TC 5B  - C Schloss Berg Nennig - Regrouping A-OUT (0,06) (0,06) 02:00 13:52
TC 6 - C Büschdorf 13,89 13,89 00:27 14:19
SS 6  - C Steine an der Grenze 2 18,67 00:03 14:22

TC 6A  - C ENP Merzig - Regrouping C-IN 7,01 25,68 00:27 14:49
REGROUPING MERZIG - 15 Minuten -

TC 6B  - C ENP Merzig - Regrouping C-OUT (0,05) (0,05) 00:15 15:04
TC 6C - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 3,12 3,12 00:06 15:10

Stadthalle Merzig Service D (29,07) (54,89) (83,96) 00:20
TC 6D - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 15:30

TC 7 - C Losheim 14,71 14,71 00:24 15:54
SS 7 - C Losheimer Land 1 10,30 00:03 15:57
TC 8 - C Mitlosheim 6,77 17,07 00:20 16:17
SS 8  - C Weiskirchener Land 1 9,43 00:03 16:20
TC 9 - C Losheim Süd 18,14 27,57 00:37 16:57
SS 9 - C Rundkurs Losheim-Wahlener Platte 2 23,90 00:03 17:00

Stadthalle Merzig, Rampe/Podium 00:05 (17:38)
TC 9A - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park IN 9,59 33,49 00:43 17:43

Stadthalle Merzig Service E (43,63) (49,26) (92,89) 00:20
TC 9B - C Stadthalle Merzig - Service Park OUT (0,05) (0,05) 18:03
TC 9C - C Alte Post Merzig - Parc fermè-IN 0,62 0,62 00:05 18:08

LEG 2 Totals 101,77 153,68 255,45
LEG 1 Totals 31,10 24,93 56,03
Total 132,87 178,61 311,48
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